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APPENDIX D 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
REQUESTS FOR USE OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS 

AND GROUNDS 
May 23, 2005 

Events 

A request from Lisa Polewka on behalf of the Daisy Girl Scout 4 
Troop at Spring Garden for use of Spring Garden School 
classroom 8-1 on Monday, April 18, May 9, May 23, and June 
13, 2005 from 3:30 to 5:00 PM for meetings. 

A request from Valerie Ziemer on behalf of the Yantacaw 2 
School Talent Show Committee for use of the Yantacaw 
School Gymnasium on Tuesday, April 12, and Thursday, April 
21, 2005 from 6: 15 to 7:30 PM for additional rehearsals. 

A request from Ron Pisciottano on behalf of the Northern New 3 
Jersey Boy Scouts for use of the Yantacaw School 
Gymnasium on Tuesday, May 3, May 31, and June 14, 2005 
from 7:00 to 8:30 PM for meetings. 

A request from Bill McDonald for use of the High School Oval 3 
on Sunday, May 1, May 8, and May 22, 2005 from 1 :00 to 
6:00 PM for the Nutley Raiders U-13 Traveling Cerbo 
Baseball Team games. 

A request from Maryellen Biviano on behalf of the Spring 3 
Garden School PTO for use of the Spring Garden School 
Library on Wednesday, April 6, 2005 from. 7:30 to 8:30 PM for 
a meeting, the Teacher's Room on Tuesday, May 10, 2005 
from 7: 15 to 8:30 AM for a breakfast, and the Art Room on 
Thursday, May 12, 2005 from 11 :00 AM to 1 :00 PM for a 
luncheon. 

A request from Peter B. Marshall on behalf of the Nutley Adult 48 
School for use of all High School first floor classrooms (except 
the Science Wing), all second floor classrooms, and all gyms 
and computer rooms every Monday and Thursday evening 
from Monday, September 12, 2005 to Thursday, May 18, 
2006 from 6:00 to 10:00 PM for classes. 



*7. A request from Shannon Wolfsperger on behalf of Shining 2 
Star Productions for use of the High School Auditorium on 
Saturday, May 21 and Sunday, May 22, 2005 from 8:00 AM to 
8:00 PM for a dance competition. 

*8. A request from Helen Gialanella on behalf of the Nicole Fund 14 
for permission to display a sign on the Washington School 
Fence from Monday, May 2, 2005 to Sunday, May 15, 2005 to· 
advertise a charity flea market. 

9. A request from Robyn Zeiher on behalf of Girl Scout Troop # 1 
1203 for use of the Yantacaw School Auditorium on Thursday, 
June 9, 2005 from 6:00 to 9:00 PM for a Fly-Up Ceremony. 

*10. A request from Jackie Keating on behalf of Cub Scout Pack # 3 
142 for use of the Spring Garden School Art Room on 
Wednesday, April 20, Monday, May 9, and Monday, May 23, 
2005 from 7:00 to 8:30 PM for meetings. 

*11. A request from Domenick Tibaldo on behalf of Nutley Raiders 3 
Baseball for use of the High School Oval on Sunday, May 22, 
Sunday, June 5, and Sunday, June 12, 2005 from 12 Noon to 
4:30 PM for baseball games. 

12. A request from Donna Bolcato on behalf of Project Graduation 1 
for use of the Franklin Middle School lobby and first floor 
hallway on Tuesday, April 19, 2005 from 2:00 to 9:00 PM for a 
bake sale. 

13. A request from Susan Marrazzo on behalf of Dancesation 1 
Dance Studio for use of the High School Auditorium and 
Locker Rooms on Saturday, May 7, 2005 from 10:00 AM to 
3:00 PM for a dance rehearsal. 

14. A request from Frank Penna on behalf of the Nutley Hockey 1 
Booster Club for use of the High School Cafeteria on 
Thursday, May 5, 2005 from 7:30 to 9:00 PM for a meeting. 

*15. A request from Valerie Cerami on behalf of the PTO of Lincoln 5 
School for the use of the Lincoln School Teacher's Cafeteria 
every Tuesday from May 17, 2005 to June 14, 2005 from 6:45 
to 7:45 PM for a knitting class. 



16. A request from Linda von Nessi on behalf of the Essex County 1 
Board of Elections for use of the Franklin Middle School 
Auditorium on Saturday, May 21, 2005 from 9:00 AM to 12 
Noon for a training class. 

17. A request from George Librizzi on behalf of the Township of 1 
Nutley for use of the High School Auditorium on Wednesday, 
May 25, 2005 from 7:00 to 9:30 PM for a Tax Re-Val Meeting. 

18. A request from Janice Fede on behalf of Girl Scout Troop # 1 
627 for use of the Yantacaw School Field on Friday, May 20,· 
2005 from 5:30 PM to dusk for a family softball game. 

19. A request from Theresa Vinci on behalf of the Department of 1 
Parks and Recreation for use of the High School Oval on 
Friday, June 17, 2005 from 6:00 to 11 :00 PM for a "Movie 
Under the Stars". (Rain date - Saturday, June 18, 2005.) 

Total use of school property represented by the above 98 

Total use of school property represented by the month of May, 183 
2005 

*Detailed schedule on file in the Business Office 

---·-·--·· -----------


